

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1193 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 24, after "shall" insert ":(1)"

1.3 Page 2, line 28, delete everything after "(b)" and insert "; and (2)"

1.4 Page 2, line 29, delete everything before "whose"

1.5 Page 2, line 31, delete "singe" and insert "single"

1.6 Page 2, line 32, delete "those incremental" and insert "all" and after "sales" insert "
1.7 from that customer"

1.8 Page 3, line 4, after the period insert "A municipality or cooperative electric
1.9 association may petition for an exemption under this clause regarding an eligible sales
1.10 increase that occurred in 2008, 2009, or 2010, but any exemption approved for an
1.11 eligible sales increase in those years may apply only to the municipality's or cooperative
1.12 electric association's energy-saving goal for 2012 and, if extended by the commissioner,
1.13 thereafter."